
LB 
05/30/19 
Item No. 19 

ORDINANCE 2 Q 1 g _ Q 5 _ J Q _ Q 4 J 8 
AUTHORIZING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AUDIO VISUAL 
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT WITH PMI STAFFING 
SERVICES, LLC TO INCREASE THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY 
$100,000.00 ANNUALLY, FOR A TOTAL ANNUAL AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED $250,000.00. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2017-12-14-1012, approved on December 14, 2017, authorized 
a Professional Services Agreement ("Agreement") with PMI Staffing Services, LLC ("PMI") 
to provide skilled staffing for the audio visual needs of the Alamodome, on an as-needed 
basis, for a three-year period with one additional two-year extension, for an estimated amount 
of $150,000.00 annually; and 

WHEREAS, PMI provides qualified technical staffing who augment the Alamodome full­
time staff responsible for managing the audio visual needs of the Alamodome for events such 
as Monster Jam, Disney on Ice, and sporting events such as University of San Antonio 
football games; and 

WHEREAS, funding for the Agreement is provided by the applicable Alamodome clients as 
a service chargeback; and 

WHEREAS, since the inception of the Agreement, the number of events days at the 
Alamodome has increased, making it necessary to increase the Agreement capacity to handle 
the highly technical demand of hosting events; NOW THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The terms and conditions of the First Amendment to the Professional Services 
Agreement with PMI Staffing Services, LLC, to provide supplemental audio visual services 
at the Alamodome, are authorized and approved. The City Manager, or his designee, is 
authorized to execute the First Amendment. A copy of the First Amendment, previously 
executed by PMI Staffing Services, LLC, is attached to this Ordinance as Exhibit I. 

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon the receipt of eight 
affirmative votes; otherwise it shall be effective ten days after its passage. 



LB 
05/30/19 
Item No. I 9 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 30th day of May, 2019. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

2 



Agenda Item: 19 ( in consent vote: 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27A, 27B, 
27C) 

Date: 05/30/2019 

Time: 09:35:28 AM 

Vote Type: Motion to Approve 

Description: Ordinance approving an Amendment to the Audio Visual Technical Assistance Agreement with PMI 
Staffing Services, LLC for skilled staffing for the audio visual needs at the Alamodome to increase the 
contract by $100,000.00 annually for a total annual amount not to exceed $250,000.00. [Carlos 
Contreras, Assistant City Manager; Patricia M . Cantor, Director, Convention & Sports Facilities] 

Result: Passed 

Voter Group 
Not 

Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second 
Present 

Ron Nirenberg Mayor X 

Roberto C. Trevino District 1 X 

Art A. Hall District 2 X X 

Rebecca Viagran District 3 X X 

Rey Saldaiia District 4 X 

Shirley Gonzales District 5 X 

Greg Brockhouse District 6 X 

Ana E. Sandoval District 7 X 

Manny Pelaez District 8 X 

John Courage District 9 X 

Clayton H. Perry District 10 X 



LB 
05/30/ 19 
Item No. 19 

Exhibit I 

3 



FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR 

AUDIO VISUAL TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 

This First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement for Audio Visual 
Technical Assistance with PMI Staffing Services, LLC ("First Amendment") is entered into 
by the City of San Antonio, a Texas Municipal corporation ("City"), acting by and through its 
City Manager and PMI Staffing Services, LLC (" Contractor"), acting by and through its 
Owner, as authorized and approved by Ordinance No. 2019-05-30-__ . 

RECITALS 

A. City and Contractor entered into the Professional Services Agreement for Audio 
Visual Technical Assistance ("Agreement") effective October I, 2017. 

B. City and Contractor agree to amend specific provisions of the Agreement as set 
out in this First Amendment. 

I. Section 4.1 is amended to increase the total annual payment to an amount 
not to exceed $250,000. 

Except as otherwise expressly modified, all terms and prov1s1ons of the Agreement are 
ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect, enforceable in accordance 
with their terms. ~ 

EXECUTED AND SIGNED to be effective the 15th day of June, 2019. 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

Erik Walsh 
City Manager 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

City Attorney 

PMI STAFFING SERVICES, LLC 

Patricia A. Iverson 
Owner 


